RESOLUTION NO. 10 OF 2019

2020 Board Meeting Schedule

WHEREAS, The East Orange Parking Authority is subjected to the requirements of the open public meetings Act, (N.J.S.A. 10:4-15 et. seq.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Act, the Commissioners of the Parking Authority must make known to the public the day, time and place of each meeting.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, By the Board of Commissioners of the East Orange Parking Authority, that the Board will meet every third (3rd) Wednesday of each month of the year of 2020 at the office of the Parking Authority, 60 Evergreen Pl., Suite 503, East Orange, NJ at 6:00 p.m.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, By the Board of Commissioners that the Commissioners of the East Orange Parking Authority will meet as follows:

July 15, 2020
August 19, 2020
September 16, 2020
October 21, 2020
November 18, 2020
December 16, 2020

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That on these meetings set forth herein are to be published in the Star Ledger and the East Orange Record, and a copy of said dates presented to the East Orange City Clerk to be posted in a place accessible to the public.

Record Vote	Aye	<u>Nay</u>	Abstain	Absent
Clarence McKnight Taahira Muhammad Rev. Dana Owens Brian Lasure Jerome Omar Robinson				
Date				Clarence McKnight, Chairman